

# Topic:Authority Board Consent AgendaItem 3-1

# Subject: Contract Modification for Professional Services (AECOM)

#### Requested Action:

Consider approval of a modification to the AECOM contract period of performance by extending the contract from July 31, 2019 through December 31, 2019 with no change in cost.

#### Detailed Description/Background:

Until the procurement and task orders for engineering services are approved and should the need arise for engineering design-related work be needed after July 31, 2019, extending the AECOM contract ensures that such work could commence expeditiously to predominately support deliverables needed by other service area providers; such as environmental (Service Area E), permitting (Service Area F), and Real Estate (Service Area G).

The proposed modification would extend the contract period of performance from July 31, 2019 through December 31, 2019. There is no change to the AECOM not to exceed contract value of \$2,533,454.

#### Prior Authority Board Action:

At the February 25, 2019 meeting, the Authority Board agreed to extend the AECOM contract from March 31, 2019 through July 31, 2019.

At the October 22, 2018 meeting, the Authority Board agreed to postpone or cancel the evaluation of submittals for Service Area H (Engineering Services).

#### Fiscal Impact/Funding Source:

No change to existing budget.

#### Staff Contact:

Joe Trapasso

#### Attachments:

Attachment A – Contract Amendment



## SITES PROJECT AUTHORITY CONTRACT AMENDMENT

### Consultant: AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

Contract:

Sites Project Authority Consulting Agreement with AECOM dated November 2, 2015

#### **Contract Amendment No. 10:**

The period of performance of the AECOM contract is extended from July 31, 2019 through December 31, 2019.

#### Budget:

The authorized AECOM not to exceed contract budget ceiling is not changed and remains as \$2,533,454.

AECOM

**Sites Project Authority** 

Signature

Signature

Printed Name

Printed Name

Date

Date